

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.124 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) NO.405/2008

KHALIL AHMED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to all the alleged contemnors returnable
on 2nd August, 2011. On the said date, the alleged
contemnor/opposite party No.1, shall be personally present.
The personal presence of the other alleged contemnors is
dispensed with on that date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master