

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 124 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 405/2008

KHALIL AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 155 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 239/2008

(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 239 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 239/2008

Date: 17/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

in Contm Pet.124/11 Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the affidavit filed on behalf of some of the alleged contemnors/respondents, be taken on record and let this matter be listed for further consideration next week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar