

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 124 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 405/2008

KHALIL AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 155 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 239/2008
(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 239 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 239/2008

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

in Contm Pet.124/11 Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these three contempt petitions be listed for final disposal on 18th October, 2011. In the meantime, the alleged contemnors will be at liberty to file additional documents, copies of which are to be served on the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioners well in advance.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar