

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.124 OF 2011 IN W.P.(C) 405/2008

KHALIL AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

C.P.(C) No.155/2011 In W.P. (C) No.239/2008
(With office report)

(For final disposal)

C.P.(C) No.239/2011 In W.P.(C) No.239/2008

(For final disposal)

C.P.(C) No.432/2011 In W.P.(C) No.405/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim
directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks, as prayed
for by the petitioner.(Chetan Kumar) (Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master Court Master